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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

New York County

 281,401 PUBLIC COUNTER

 964 EMERGENCY

 5,513 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3,728 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  291,606 

 183,917 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,515 ALEX T ZABLOCKI (REPUBLICAN)

 4,929 WILLIAM J LEE (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,608 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,455 MAURA DELUCA (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1,812 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 5A (WRITE-IN)

 1 A BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC N GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE FROMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 M GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C KAPARIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAURICE MICHAANE (WRITE-IN)

 6 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD J BASSO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  241,273 

Unrecorded  50,333 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

Bronx County

 143,992 PUBLIC COUNTER

 635 EMERGENCY

 2,610 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,701 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  148,938 

 92,022 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,013 ALEX T ZABLOCKI (REPUBLICAN)

 2,902 WILLIAM J LEE (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,434 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 788 MAURA DELUCA (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 268 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 DAVID ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZUCKERMAN` (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DELOATCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  112,444 

Unrecorded  36,494 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

Kings County

 334,224 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,183 EMERGENCY

 5,663 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,240 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  347,310 

 205,155 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 37,683 ALEX T ZABLOCKI (REPUBLICAN)

 8,737 WILLIAM J LEE (CONSERVATIVE)

 18,602 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,555 MAURA DELUCA (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1,223 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAHRLES RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAMBLING (WRITE-IN)

 10 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 6 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXALANA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  273,985 

Unrecorded  73,325 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

Queens County

 296,324 PUBLIC COUNTER

 474 EMERGENCY

 5,940 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2,577 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  305,315 

 166,119 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 49,988 ALEX T ZABLOCKI (REPUBLICAN)

 10,523 WILLIAM J LEE (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,215 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,029 MAURA DELUCA (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 1,138 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MALLINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUE PICORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SABINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MENDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CARDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE LEHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA A RUFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  238,041 

Unrecorded  67,274 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

Richmond County

 81,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 216 EMERGENCY

 2,468 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 520 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  84,888 

 32,153 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,891 ALEX T ZABLOCKI (REPUBLICAN)

 5,185 WILLIAM J LEE (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,404 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 478 MAURA DELUCA (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 367 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D. LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA AARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD A. CHIARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENT IS TOO HIGH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  68,488 

Unrecorded  16,400 

Page 6 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1,137,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5,472 EMERGENCY

 22,194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 12,766 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,178,057 

 679,366 BILL DE BLASIO (DEMOCRATIC)

 164,090 ALEX T ZABLOCKI (REPUBLICAN)

 32,276 WILLIAM J LEE (CONSERVATIVE)

 45,263 BILL DE BLASIO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8,305 MAURA DELUCA (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 4,808 JIM LESCZYNSKI (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 5A (WRITE-IN)

 1 A BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSTAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAHRLES RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MONTGOMERY BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D. LEDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 9 DAVID ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZUCKERMAN` (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZUKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA AARKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC N GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA NATHANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FULL PUBLIC FUNDING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE MALLINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PRIZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUE PICORD (WRITE-IN)

Page 7 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2009  3:53:00PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide)

 1 JIM LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GAMBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SABINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MENDOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CARDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD A. CHIARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNETTE FROMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 M GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRE (WRITE-IN)

 31 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C KAPARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE LEHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAURICE MICHAANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA A RUFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEIGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMAN SIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 13 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENT IS TOO HIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BURCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD J BASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXALANA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEWART B MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DELOATCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LEE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  934,231 

Unrecorded  243,826 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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